
United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho
Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013

January 2014 

 Fees Awarded Expenses Awarded

Anderson, Les   
Accountant $59,486.04 $0.00

11-21077-TLM $59,486.04 $0.00

Subtotal $59,486.04 $0.00

Christensen, Matthew   
Trustee's Attorney $26,230.50 $905.00

12-00649-TLM $26,230.50 $905.00

Subtotal $26,230.50 $905.00

Crawforth, Richard   
Trustee Chapter 7 $15,344.57 $578.54

08-00802-TLM $11,354.83 $510.21

09-00304-JDP $1,512.20 $15.34

11-01692-JDP $2,477.54 $52.99

Subtotal $15,344.57 $578.54

Elsaesser, J   
Trustee Chapter 7 $40,551.42 $953.33

12-20210-TLM $5,039.24 $73.16

12-20226-TLM $408.08 $10.33

12-20430-TLM $550.95 $13.94

12-20676-TLM $485.38 $17.19

12-20731-TLM $494.96 $336.26

12-20857-TLM $524.76 $15.98

12-20980-TLM $740.68 $13.95

12-20988-TLM $462.56 $10.90

12-20989-TLM $535.26 $11.30

12-21033-TLM $539.85 $12.55

12-21081-TLM $646.92 $14.61

12-21167-TLM $1,374.62 $14.63

12-21210-TLM $361.99 $13.85

12-21290-TLM $1,468.16 $14.56

12-21323-TLM $876.85 $11.51

12-21330-TLM $591.50 $12.73

12-21336-TLM $3,260.00 $26.22

12-21385-TLM $678.51 $15.65

12-21403-TLM $678.01 $15.17



13-20043-TLM $376.52 $9.13

13-20045-TLM $480.50 $12.73

13-20077-TLM $2,032.29 $88.13

13-20116-TLM $10,553.41 $115.86

13-20141-TLM $7,390.42 $72.99

Subtotal $40,551.42 $953.33

Gardner, David   
Trustee Chapter 7 $851.13 $13.92

13-20078-TLM $851.13 $13.92

Subtotal $851.13 $13.92

Gary, Jude   
Realtor $2,800.00 $0.00

12-00649-TLM $2,800.00 $0.00

Subtotal $2,800.00 $0.00

Grabicki, Esq, Anthony   
Trustee's Attorney $5,000.00 $528.85

07-20352-TLM $5,000.00 $528.85

Subtotal $5,000.00 $528.85

Green, Daniel   
Trustee's Attorney $3,534.50 $0.00

11-41067-JDP $1,934.00 $0.00

12-40569-JDP $1,600.50 $0.00

Subtotal $3,534.50 $0.00

Gugino, Jeremy   
Trustee Chapter 7 $143,160.15 $5,049.64

10-00298-TLM $125,000.00 $4,660.21

12-02097-JDP $1,116.63 $50.05

12-02876-JDP $2,554.72 $43.76

12-02906-TLM $1,210.98 $10.53

12-02950-TLM $8,394.22 $186.44

13-00396-JDP $384.13 $11.29

13-00594-JDP $1,726.83 $32.55

13-00878-TLM $525.15 $12.82

13-01089-JDP $1,187.74 $12.52

13-01186-TLM $537.82 $16.20

13-01307-TLM $521.93 $13.27

Subtotal $143,160.15 $5,049.64

Hopkins, R   
Trustee Chapter 7 $52,111.78 $2,129.69

08-41160-JDP $3,500.00 $116.39

09-40039-JDP $750.00 $151.08



10-41450-JDP $4,816.58 $106.06

10-42215-JDP $2,327.64 $158.51

11-40141-JDP $868.00 $78.39

11-41383-JDP $1,576.15 $116.03

12-40363-JDP $1,516.99 $97.37

12-40412-JDP $6,624.06 $284.36

12-40522-JDP $527.32 $41.25

12-40794-JDP $506.83 $105.41

12-40965-JDP $2,409.50 $131.42

12-41019-JDP $545.50 $24.04

12-41237-JDP $1,303.60 $22.78

12-41325-JDP $1,663.90 $21.93

12-41354-JDP $599.00 $31.02

12-41368-JDP $1,103.75 $40.12

12-41377-JDP $212.30 $45.41

12-41464-JDP $1,498.40 $35.95

12-41548-JDP $1,194.94 $28.24

12-41557-JDP $1,489.80 $48.60

12-41558-JDP $3,750.82 $104.28

12-41580-JDP $477.53 $27.04

12-41631-JDP $917.00 $32.68

12-41651-JDP $1,317.60 $27.66

12-41712-JDP $1,375.11 $35.10

12-41720-JDP $1,245.00 $20.53

13-40008-JDP $1,580.30 $52.45

13-40042-JDP $1,251.40 $39.89

13-40043-JDP $1,359.60 $25.24

13-40112-JDP $883.00 $28.02

13-40244-JDP $1,144.14 $24.65

13-40371-JDP $1,776.02 $27.79

Subtotal $52,111.78 $2,129.69

Rainsdon, Gary   
Trustee Chapter 7 $48,687.23 $7,146.46

03-00180-TLM $1,220.67 $21.38

09-41653-JDP $6,337.50 $4,679.30

11-40349-JDP $3,250.00 $29.51

11-41473-JDP $530.00 $24.71

12-40074-JDP $4,006.95 $52.91

12-40105-JDP $797.62 $24.89

12-40541-JDP $1,182.72 $25.91

12-40595-JDP $1,259.20 $133.40



12-40921-JDP $10,375.61 $1,794.08

12-40986-JDP $541.24 $20.69

12-41201-JDP $2,604.84 $20.52

12-41367-JDP $1,172.52 $26.99

12-41388-JDP $1,408.69 $19.81

12-41489-JDP $1,511.58 $36.16

12-41703-JDP $1,370.10 $16.96

13-40016-JDP $553.50 $22.14

13-40127-JDP $727.25 $17.54

13-40196-JDP $744.25 $23.84

13-40271-JDP $1,092.75 $19.94

13-40283-JDP $1,600.00 $18.16

13-40295-JDP $1,173.99 $23.37

13-40312-JDP $2,577.50 $20.36

13-40319-JDP $1,250.00 $18.62

13-40334-JDP $550.00 $40.45

13-40335-JDP $848.75 $14.82

Subtotal $48,687.23 $7,146.46

Reinland Auctioneers   
Auctioneer $220.00 $0.00

07-20352-TLM $220.00 $0.00

Subtotal $220.00 $0.00

Reynard, Janine   
Trustee Chapter 7 $14,326.89 $432.66

11-03373-TLM $800.00 $13.12

11-03647-TLM $700.00 $16.53

11-03747-TLM $600.00 $14.89

11-03791-TLM $750.00 $185.32

12-00429-TLM $450.00 $16.18

12-00931-JDP $750.00 $15.41

12-01354-JDP $1,200.00 $13.58

12-02170-TLM $1,496.41 $25.78

12-02399-JDP $600.00 $18.45

12-02401-JDP $500.00 $17.24

12-02572-JDP $850.00 $15.87

12-02765-TLM $762.48 $19.06

12-02871-TLM $600.00 $14.34

12-02983-JDP $700.00 $15.87

13-00239-JDP $3,568.00 $31.02

Subtotal $14,326.89 $432.66

Robinette, William   



Realtor $75,000.00 $0.00

11-21077-TLM $75,000.00 $0.00

Subtotal $75,000.00 $0.00

Short, Stanley   
Accountant $6,000.00 $0.00

07-20352-TLM $6,000.00 $0.00

Subtotal $6,000.00 $0.00

Spath, Rose   
Accountant $1,762.13 $0.00

13-00015-TLM $1,762.13 $0.00

Subtotal $1,762.13 $0.00

Spinner, James   
Trustee's Attorney $13,477.00 $408.94

11-40530-JDP $571.00 $100.00

12-41334-JDP $3,904.00 $105.62

12-41545-JDP $6,352.00 $184.95

12-41656-JDP $438.00 $0.00

13-40057-JDP $2,212.00 $18.37

Subtotal $13,477.00 $408.94

Taggart, Steven   
Trustee's Attorney $3,000.00 $0.00

11-40823-JDP $3,000.00 $0.00

Subtotal $3,000.00 $0.00

Zimmerman, C   
Trustee Chapter 7 $2,943.13 $12.78

11-20058-TLM $2,943.13 $12.78

Subtotal $2,943.13 $12.78

Grand Totals $514,486.47 $18,159.81


